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Naised  
 
100m jooks  
13,12  + 0,5 Kairit Olenko  1985 Audentese 30.06   Kohila  
14,00  + 1,1 Marja-Liisa Landar 1990 Talkur  12.07 Kayseri /TUR 
14,68  + 2.0 Gretel Murd  1991 Talkur  05.07 Rakvere 
 
Käsiajavõtuga   
14,9  Cathy Saem  1993 Talkur   28.05 Tartu 
15,1  Melisa Ozerska  1998 Talkur  28.05 Tartu 
16,3  Liis Laidra   1983 Talkur  28.05 Tartu   
    
200m jooks 
28,75  -1,0 Marja-Liisa Landar 1990 Talkur  13.07 Kayseri /TUR 
 
400m jooks 
1.13,1 *  Liis Laidra   1983 Talkur  28.05 Tartu 
 
1500m jooks 
8.25,1  Gelly Pajor  1992 Võru KÜ 28.05 Tartu   
 
10 km jooks 
56:13  Liis Laidra  1983 Talkur  11.09 Talkur 
 
Kaugushüpe 
5.59   + 0,8 Kairit Olenko  1985 Audentese 13.07 Kayseri /TUR   
3.68   -  0,6 Melisa Ozerska  1998 Talkur  28.05 Tartu 
 
Kõrgushüpe 
1.50  Marja-Liisa Landar 1990  Talkur  28.05 Tartu    
1.40  Cathy Saem  1993  Talkur  28.05 Tartu    
 
Kuulitõuge 4 kg 
12.58  Kairit Olenko  1985 Audentese 02.06 Tallinn 
  6.25  Gelly Pajor  1992 Võru KÜ 28.05 Tartu   
   
Odavise (600 g) 
41.34  Kairit Olenko  1985 Talkur  16.07 Kayseri /TUR  
29.60  Gelly Pajor  1992 Võru KÜ 28.05 Tartu 
28.85  Gretel Murd  1991 Talkur  06.07 Rakvere  
  
4x 100m teatejooks  
58,1 * Talkur (L.Laidra, M.-L.Landar, C.Saem, K.Olenko) 28.05 Tartu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Mehed 
 
100m jooks  
11,52  + 1,4  Jorgen Liiv  1990 Talkur  05.07 Rakvere  
11,98  + 0,6 Kristjan Gerassimov 1992 Hiie kool 05.07 Rakvere 
12,81  + 0,1 Jaan-Raul Ojastu 1994 Hiie kool  27.07 Jõgeva 
14,06  + 1,0 Jaan-Sulev Öpik 1996 Hiie kool 27.06 Jõgeva 
 
Käsiajavõtuga 
12,5     Toomas Saluste 1977 Talkur  28.05 Tartu  
12,8  Alvar Päären  1992 Kaar  28.05 Tartu  
13,0  Deivis Tihovski  1991 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu  
13,3  Kristjan Raudlepp 1993 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu  
13,6  Argo Purv  1976 Talkur  28.05 Tartu  
13,8  Richard Märka   1993 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu  
  
200m jooks 
23,59  +1,4  Jorgen Liiv  1990 Fortis  06.07 Rakvere 
26,76  +1,4 Jaan-Raul Ojastu 1994 Hiie kool  28.07 Jõgeva 
28,62  + 1,0 Jaan-Sulev Öpik 1996 Hiie kool 28.06 Jõgeva 
 
400m jooks 
52,51  Kristjan Gerassimov 1992 Hiie kool 11.07 Kayseri /TUR  
1.01,8 *  Taavi Saar  1993 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu   
1.02,9 *  Deivis Tihovski  1991 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu  
1.05,8 *  Alvar Päären  1992 Kaar   28.05 Tartu  
1.06,0 *  Argo Purv  1976 Talkur  28.05 Tartu  
1.10,4 *  Richard Märka   1993 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu  
1.23,3 *  Bogdan Prokopjuk 1964 Kaar  28.05 Tartu  
    
800 m 
2.07,03  Kristjan Gerassimov 1992 Hiie kool 13.07 Kayseri /TUR  
 
3000m 
10:58.4 * Daniel Vasser  1983 Võru KÜ 28.05 Tartu  
11:54,6 * Erik Nääb  1974 Talkur  28.05 Tartu  
12:23,6 * Petja Kuznetsov 1966 Kaar  28.05 Tartu  
13:00,1 * Bogdan Prokopjuk 1964 Kaar  28.05 Tartu  
15:12,4 * Taavi Saar  1993 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu  
16:24,3 * Veiko Põderson  1962 Talkur  28.05 Tartu  
 
 
10 km jooks 
44:52  Erik Nääb  1974 Talkur  11.09 Tallinn 
51:21  Argo Purv  1976 Talkur  11.09 Tallinn 
51:37  Toomas Sarapuu 1966 Talkur  11.09 Tallinn 
52:04  Jorgen Liiv  1990 Fortis  11.09 Tallinn 
57:01  Janek Luhaäär  1974 Võru KÜ 11.09 Tallinn 
57:01  Vytautas Daugintis-R. 1973 Talkur  11.09 Tallinn 
 
  
Kõrgushüpe 
1.75  Kristjan Gerassimov 1992 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu  
1.55  Kristjan Raudlepp 1993 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu  
1.55  Taavi Saar  1993 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu  

 
 
 
 
     



Kaugushüpe 
6.43   Jorgen Liiv  1990 Fortis  05.07 Rakvere  
6.38  Kristjan Gerassimov 1992 Hiie kool 26.05 Nurmine  
5.40   Toomas Saluste 1977 Talkur  28.05 Tartu   
4.87   Aare Matsina  1964 Talkur  28.05 Tartu 
5.18  Jaan-Raul Ojastu 1994 Kaar  28.05 Tartu   
4.89  Deivis Tihovski  1991 Hiie kool  28.05 Tartu  
4.83   Alvar Päären  1992 Kaar   28.05 Tartu  
4.81  Kristjan Raudlepp 1993 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu   
4.63   Richard Märka   1993 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu   
 
Kuulitõuge 7,25 kg 
12.87  Arles Paks   1986 Kaar  28.05  Tartu 
10.06   Martin Taaber  1985 Võru KÜ 28.05 Tartu   
 9.99  Toomas Saluste 1977 Talkur  28.05 Tartu  
 9.55   Hans- Kristjan Paukson 1979 Talkur  28.05 Tartu  
 9.49  Erik Nääb  1974 Talkur  28.05 Tartu   
 8.84  Margus Raud   1986 Kaar  28.05 Tartu  
    
Kettaheide 2 kg 
38.90  Arles Paks   1986 Kaar  28.05 Tartu EKSL rekord 
34.41   Hans- Kristjan Paukson 1979 Talkur  28.05 Tartu 
29.43  Kristjan Gerassimov 1992 Hiie kool 28.05 Tartu  
24.77  Toomas Saluste 1977 Talkur  28.05 Tartu   
23.54   Martin Taaber   1985 Võru KÜ 28.05 Tartu   
22.09   Margus Raud   1986 Kaar  28.05 Tartu  
18.25  Erik Nääb  1974 Talkur  28.05 Tartu 
 
Odavise 800 g 
41.51   Arles Paks   1986 Kaar  13.07 Kayseri / TUR 
37.96  Hans- Kristjan Paukson 1979 Talkur  28.05 Tartu 
37.38  Jorgen Liiv  1990 Fortis  28.05 Tartu 
35.13  Toomas Saluste 1977 Talkur  28.05 Tartu  
34.34  Margus Raud   1986 Kaar  28.05 Tartu  
32.31   Martin Taaber  1985 Võru KÜ 28.05 Tartu  
17.46  Bogdan Prokopjuk 1964 Kaar  
 
Odavise  500 g 
25.51  Jaan-Sulev Öpik 1996 Hiie kool 28.06 Jõgeva 
 

 
4x 100m teatejooks  
 
50,1*  Talkur (T.Saluste, H.-Kr. Paukson, A.Purv, J. Liiv) 28.05 Tartu 
55,1* Tartu Hiie kool (D. Tihovski, Kr.Raudlepp, T.Saar, Gerassimov) 
1.00,1* Kaar   (P.Kuznetsov, M.Raud, B.Prokopjuk, A.Päären 28.05 Tartu 
 


